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Form 603

Cotporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company NameScheme

Crusader Resources Limited

AGN/ARSN

ABN 94 106 641 963

1. Details ot subsianilal holder {1}
Name

Farjoy Pty Ltd

ACNFARSN (if applicabte)

ACN 000384903

The holder bacame & substantial holder on

2 Detalts af voling power

The 1otal number of veles altached to afl 1ha vating shares in the company or voling interests in the scheme that 1he substantial holder ar an associate {2}hada

09,04, 2015

relevant intesasi {3) in on the date the substanlial holder became a substantial halder are as pllows:

Giass of securlties ()

Number of sacurifies Person's voles (5)

Vating power (5)

Ordinary FP

7,723,205 7,723,205

5.22%

1. Detalls of refevant interests

The nature of Lhe refevant Inferest the substanitat holder or an assoiate had in the following voling securities on Lhe date 1he substantial holder bacame a substantial

holder are as follows:

Holder of relevan! interest

Natira of raigvant intarest (7)

Clasy and numbar of setlirties

Farjoy Pty Lid

Direct

7,723,205 ORD

4. Detalls of presant registered helders
Tha parsans registerad as holders of Lhe securities relamed to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder ot relevant Regylsiared holdar of Ferson entitled to be Class and number
interesi securitias ragistared 23 hotder 1) of securities
Farjoy Pty Ltd same same ¥.723,205 ORI

§. Constceration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 zbove, and asquired in the four menths prior 10 the day that the substantial holcar became a

substarnial holder is as [ollows:

Halcler of ralgvart
interest

Dale of acquisition Consideraticn (%)

Oass and number
of securities

See Arnexure A attached

Lagh Non-casT
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6. hgsoclates
The raasans tha persans named in paragreph 3 abeve are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Narme and ACN/ARSN (if applicabia) Nafura of assodation

7. Addresses
The adcressss of persons named in this ferm are as follows:

Name Address
Farjoy Ply Ltd o/- Weston Woodiey Roberison, PO Box A230
Sydrey South NSW 1235

]
Signature
printpame  1imathy Frank Robertson czpacity Managing Director/Secretary
signhe/:_ )% ) i ! oe /01 4 1 Lol
DIRECTIONS
(1} It heze are a aumber of substariat holders with similar or related ratevant interesls (29, a comoration and its related comorations, or e manager and trustee of an

2

&

#

®)

&

&

aquity trust), the names could be Induded in an annexure 1o 1he form. I the relevant interests of agicup of parsons are essonlisly similar, they may be refetrad to
throughout The fetm as 2 spedlically named group if tha membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
form.

Sea the dafinition of "associate” in section 9 of the Camorations Adt 2044
See the definition of “ralevant interast” in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
Tha voling shares of a company constitute one class unfess divided inlo separale classes.

Tha total number ¢f voles atlached to all the vating shares in the company of voting interests in tha scheme fif any) that the person or an associate has 3 relavant
intesgstin,

Tha persans votes divided by tha telal vates in tha body corporale or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

fa) ary ralevant agreement or ciher circumstances by which the relevant inteest was acquired. ¥ subseclion 6718}4) applies, a copy of any document selli ag out
the lerms &f any relevant agreament, and a statament by the persor giving full and accurate details of any coniract, schime or arangement, must accompany
this farm, togecher with a writlen statement certifying this contract, scheme or arranpement; ang

fsl} ary qualitication of the pewer ol a persan (0 exercise, contrad the axetcisa of, or influanca the axercise of, tha voling powers or disposal of thas securitios o
which the ralevant Interest relatas fincieating clsarty tha particul a: sacuritiss o which the qual fication appfies).

Sea Ihe definition ot *relavant agreament” in section 8 of the Corporations Act 2001,
it the substantial holder is urable to determing Ihe idantily of the person { ag. if the relevant interes! arises becausa of an option wiite “unincw ™.

Details of \he consideration mustincluda any and afl benedizs, money and other, 1hal any person from whom a relevant inlerest was acquired has, o may, bacome
entitied te receive Inreiationto that soquisition. Details must be included sven if the banefit s conditiona) an the bapsening or el of a contingency. Datails must be
ined sced ef any benefit paid an behat of the substantial holder or ts assodale in relation fo the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly Lo the person from whom
the relavant interast was acquirad.
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Annexure A

Farjoy Pty Ltd

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Buy

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

Date

9/04/2015
29/12/2014
24/12/2014
17/10/2014
16/10/2014
15/10/2014
13/10/2014
10/10/2014
8/10/2014
7/10/2014
3/10/2014
1/10/2014
29/09/2014
26/09/2014
25/09/2014

24/09/2014

Quantity

1,450,000
236,313
208,302

20,000
922,752
365,004

14,000

40,929

96,711

6,000
4,334

3,476,160
153,700
100,000

35,000

€00,000

Acguisition of relevant interests

Consideration

$246,500
542,745
$39,536
6,200
$285,513
$112,151
$3,920
$11,460
$26,340
$1,800
51,300
$1,042,848
545,548
$32,250
$11,550

$205,183

0298107590

av. price

0.170
0.181
0.150
0.310
0.309
0.307
0.280
0.280
0.290
0.300
0.300
0.300
0.256
0.323
0.330

0.342

This is Annexure A of one page referred to para 3 of form 604 Notice of change of interests

of substanti

older

/O 7

Jo 14

Timothy Frank Robertson

Menzging Director / Secretary

Farjey Pty Ltd

p.4



