FARJOY PTY LTD

(ACN 000 384 903)

Tel:

+612 9229 7337

Fax:

+612 9221 5747

Mobile:

+61 419 612 392

DX:

450 SYDNEY

Email:

trobertson@fjc.net.au

Tim Robertson

Managing Director/Secretary

Frederick Jordan Chambers

53 Martin Place

SYDNEY NSW 2000

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO: Company Announce ments office

FAX: 1300 135 638

DATE: 10 /4/ 15

PAGES (incl this page): 4

RE: (45 Form 603

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Crusader Resources Limited		
ACN/ARSN	ABN 94 106 641 963		
Details of substantial holder (ŋ		
Name	Farjoy Pty Ltd		
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	ACN 000384903		

The holder became a substantial holder on

09 / 04 / 2015

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Gass of securities (4) Ordinary FP	Number of securities 7,723,205	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6) 5.22%	

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Clase and number of securities
Farjoy Pty Ltd	Direct	7,723,205 ORD

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (6)	Class and number of securities
Farjoy Pty Ltd	same	same	7,723,205 ORE

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	erest		Consideration (9)		
See Annexure A attached		Cash	Non-cash		

603	page	2/2	15	leds	200
00.3	Page	42	10	JUIR	200

6.	Asso	cl	ates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Tim Robertson

Name	Address ·
Farjoy Pty Ltd	c/- Weston Woodley Robertson, PO Box A230
	Sydney South NSW 1235

Signature

print name Timothy Frank Robertson

capacity Managing Director/Secretary

date 101 4 12015

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the imanager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other discumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Annexure A

Farjoy Pty Ltd Acquisition of relevant interests

		Date	Quantity	Consideration	av. price
Buy	CAS	9/04/2015	1,450,000	\$246,500	0.170
Buy	CAS	29/12/2014	236,313	\$42,745	0.181
Buy	CAS	24/12/2014	208,302	\$39,536	0.190
Buy	CAS	17/10/2014	20,000	\$6,200	0.310
Buy	CAS	16/10/2014	922,752	\$285,513	0.309
Buy	CAS	15/10/2014	365,004	\$112,151	0.307
Buy	CAS	13/10/2014	14,000	\$3,920	0.280
Buy	CA5	10/10/2014	40,929	\$11,460	0.280
Buy	CAS	8/10/2014	90,711	\$26,340	0.290
Buy	CAS	7/10/2014	6,000	\$1,800	0.300
Buy	CAS	3/10/2014	4,334	\$1,300	0.300
Buy	CAS	1/10/2014	3,4 76, 160	\$1,042,848	0.300
Buy	CAS	29/09/2014	153,700	\$45,548	0.296
Buy	CAS	26/09/2014	100,000	\$32,250	0.323
Buy	CAS	25/09/2014	35,000	\$11,550	0.330
Buy	CAS	24/09/2014	600,000	\$205,183	0.342

This is Annexure A of one page referred to para 3 of form 604 Notice of change of interests

of substantial holder

Timothy Frank Robertson

Managing Director / Secretary

Farjoy Pty Ltd